

NOTICE TO ALL CIPRO CLIENTS ERRATUM TO CIPRO'S ANNUAL REPORT

CIPRO's Annual Report (2008/9) was recently tabled in Parliament which unfortunately included minor anomalies. These were identified after the printing of the report and this notice serves to inform you of it. The following should please be corrected in the report:

- 1. On page 7, under sub-heading "Intellectual Property the future"; the first sentence reads as follows: "The registration of Intellectual Property (IP) is regulated by the Intellectual Property Act, 1977 (Act 107 of 1977). The sentence should be omitted.
- 2. On page10 paragraph 1.1.1, under sub-heading "Trade Marks"; in the second sentence, Trade Marks was changed incorrectly to one word "trademarks". However, in the editing process the incorrect "trademarks" wasn't deleted. In the same paragraph, third sentence, the word "building" should read "billing".
- 3. On page 10, paragraph 1.1.1, under sub-heading "Trade Marks"; a comparative analysis of the performance of Trade Marks was done by comparing statistics for this year with the previous year under review The actual figures for the previous period is 31 627 as reflected in this paragraph. However the graph in figure 2 on page 11, incorrectly reflected the figure as 39 127 for that period. Please correct this to read 31 627.

We apologise for the inconvenience caused

Keith W Sendwe

Chief Executive Officer

Date: 15th October 2009.

COMPANIES AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY REGISTRATION OFFICE P.O. BOX 429, Pretoria, 0001 • Republic of South Africa Contact centre: 0861 843 384 • http://www.cipro.gov.za

